



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018 & CM APPL. 24266/2018**

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal and Ms. Komal
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

01.06.2018

The Hon'ble Judge is still busy in Hon'ble Division Bench- VIII.

At request list on 11th July, 2018.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JUNE 01, 2018

pv