



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018**

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Komal Aggarwal with Mr.Anil
Mittal, Advts.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through Ms.Aditi Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **07.01.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent states that the counter affidavit has been filed. The same is, however, not on record. Learned counsel to check-up with the Registry and have the same placed on record after removing objections, if any.
2. A copy of the counter affidavit shall also be handed over to the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file a rejoinder thereto, if any, within six weeks thereafter.
3. List on 10.04.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 07, 2019

sr