



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018**

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr.Anil Mittal, Adv. with Ms.Komal Aggarwal, Adv.**

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through **Ms.Aditi Gupta, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

17.09.2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she does not wish to file any rejoinder affidavit but prays for time to file synopsis in terms of the order dated 10.04.2019. Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the parties to file their respective synopses failing which the matter will be heard on the basis of the pleadings already on record.

List on 24.02.2020.

SEPTEMBER 17, 2019/aa

REKHA PALLI, J