



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018**

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal, Advocate
versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **03.02.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 5837/2022 (for early hearing)

2. This is an application filed by the Petitioner/Workman for early hearing. Ms. Aditi Gupta, Id. Counsel for the Respondent has no objection to early hearing of the petition.

3. Accordingly, early hearing is allowed. Application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6311/2018

4. Workman has already filed the synopsis in compliance of the order dated 17th September 2019. Let the Respondent also file the synopsis by the next date.

5. List on 7th July, 2022, in the main list.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 3, 2022/Aman/SK