



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018**

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal, Advocate.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

07.07.2022

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to inspect the record.

List on 02nd September, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 7, 2022

st