



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018**

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal and Ms. Komal
Aggarwal Sinha, Advs.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amandeep Joshi, Proxy counsel
for Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

02.09.2022

Proxy counsel for the respondent is seeking an adjournment as main
counsel for the respondent is not available.

Re-notify on 10th January, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2022

Pallavi