



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018 and CM APPL.No.29098/2023**

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Anil Mittal and Mr.Atul Chauhan,
Advocates

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

12.03.2024

List before the Registrar on 3rd April, 2024, i.e., the date already
fixed.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 12, 2024
SV/RYP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any