



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018, CM APPL. 29098/2023**
JAGDISH

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anil Mittal and Mr. Atul
Chauhan, Advocates
versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **03.04.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 29098/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)

Reply to the application stands filed by respondent/DTC. Counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder as well as the Surviving Member Certificate with regard to the legal heirs of deceased petitioner. Let the same be filed within six weeks with a copy to counsel for respondent.

List on 30.08.2024.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 3, 2024/pu