



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018**

JAGDISH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal and Mr. Akash Pathak,
Advocates

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akashdeep, proxy counsel with
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Dealing Asstt. Of
DTC Management.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.08.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 29098/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent. As prayed for, four weeks further time is granted to the petitioner/applicant to file rejoinder as well as the Surviving Member Certificate. No further opportunity shall be granted for the purpose.

List on 11.11.2024.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 30, 2024/PU