



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018**
JAGDISH

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Anil Mittal and Mr.Atul Chauhan,
Advocates

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Utkarsh, proxy counsel for
Ms.Aditi Gupta, Advocate with
Mr.Arving Kumar, Dealing Asst.

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.11.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 29098/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)

Pleadings in the application are complete.

Counsel for the respondent submits that he has not received copy of the rejoinder filed by the petitioner. Let a copy of the rejoinder filed by the petitioner be supplied to counsel for the respondent within a week.

List on 08.01.2025.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 11, 2024/sk