



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018**

JAGDISH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anil Mittal and Mr. Atul
Chauhan, Advocates**

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

23.07.2025

%

1. It is already 04:40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 06th November, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 23, 2025

ds