



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018**

JAGDISH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal and Mr. Atul
Chauhan, Advocates

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akash Deep, Proxy Counsel for
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

06.11.2025

%

1. Both sides are represented.
2. Let written submissions be filed by both the parties, not exceeding three pages, within a period of two weeks from today.
3. List for hearing on 11.02.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025

p'ma