



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018**

JAGDISH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Atul Chauhan, Advocates**

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

11.02.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel Mr. *Anil Mittal* is not available today and accordingly, seeks an adjournment.
2. At his request, renotify on 27.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026

sn