



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018**
JAGDISHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal, Advocate

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONRespondent
Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. By way of the present petition under Articles 226 and 227 of the Constitution of India, the petitioner has approached this Court being aggrieved by the order award dated 02.01.2017, whereby his claim is declared barred by limitation under Section 2A(3), of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947, and was dismissed.
2. During the course of proceedings, the petitioner has expired and his legal heirs were brought on record. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states, that at present, he has no instructions from the legal heirs of the petitioner and seeks some time in this regard.
3. At request, renotify on 15.07.2026.
4. In the meantime, Registry is directed to carry out the necessary corrections in the cause title in terms of amended memo of parties.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 27, 2026/rd