



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6311/2018**
JAGDISH DECEASED THROUGH LRSPetitioner
Through: None

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONRespondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
15.07.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from appearing in Court today.

1. Later learned counsel for the petitioner appears seeks some time to obtain instructions regarding withdrawal of the present writ petition.
2. At request, renotify on 20.07.2026

JULY 15, 2026/rd

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J