



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6311/2018

JAGDISH DECEASED THROUGH LRS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal, Mr. Shaurya Mittal,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Mr. Amandeep
Joshi, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

1. The matter is taken up on mentioning.
2. At the outset, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states, upon instructions, that he seeks leave to withdraw the present petition.
3. In view of the above, the petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 20, 2026/rd